Nottinghamshire County Council

Community Services

THE MARRIAGE (APPROVED PREMISES)
REGULATIONS 1995

NEW SCALE OF FEES

Initial inspection visit of premises by
Superintendent Registrar to assess suitability
of premises as an Approved Premises for
Marriage

(Deducted from application fee should application
be taken further)

Application for approval and renewal of
premises for marriage - for one room

Additional Rooms (per room)

The review of a refusal of an approval or the
setting of requirements or conditions

Amendment to Licence charge

Attendance of a Superintendent Registrar and
a Registrar of Marriage at a marriage on
approved premises - Fee to be paid by parties
to the marriage :

Monday - Saturday

Sundays and Bank Holidays

2003/04

£50

£900

£60

£200

£40

£190

£260

2004 / 2005

£50

£900

£60

£200

£40

£200

£280
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