

Nottinghamshire County Council Community Services

THE MARRIAGE (APPROVED PREMISES) REGULATIONS 1995

NEW SCALE OF FEES

Initial inspection visit of premises by Superintendent Registrar to assess suitability of premises as an Approved Premises for Marriage (Deducted from application fee should application be taken further)	2003/04 £50	2004 / 2005 £50
Application for approval and renewal of premises for marriage - for one room	£900	£900
Additional Rooms (per room)	£60	£60
The review of a refusal of an approval or the setting of requirements or conditions	£200	£200
Amendment to Licence charge	£40	£40
Attendance of a Superintendent Registrar and a Registrar of Marriage at a marriage on approved premises - Fee to be paid by parties to the marriage :		
Monday - Saturday	£190	£200
Sundays and Bank Holidays	£260	£280